conducted by the Company for purchase of 
properties mortgaged/charged to the Company for 
recovery of dues, through an open, transparent 
manner and on arm’s length basis.  

d. Tenure of the transaction Maximum period of 48 months 

e. Value of the proposed Transaction Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores) per 
transaction. 

f. Percentage of annual consolidated turnover 
considering FY25 as the immediately 
preceding financial year 

1321.82% 

2. Justification for the transaction In order to maximisation of value of the 
underlying assets and enable efficient price

[...]

under a transaction or arrangement entered 
into with the listed entity or its subsidiary 
during the last financial year. 

NA 

A(4) Amount of the proposed transaction(s)  

1. 
Amount of the proposed transactions being 
placed for approval in the current meeting. 

Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores) per 
transaction. 

2. 

Whether the proposed transactions taken 
together with the transactions undertaken with 
the related party during the current financial 
year would render the proposed transaction a 
material RPT? 

Yes 

3. 

Value of the proposed transactions as a